FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 06\$1-0027	1.1	08-26-2002 1022006 <u>1</u> 8_	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	S. PTO
	REC	PATENTS ONLY	CONCE))
TO: The Commissio	ner of Patents and Trademark		original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Ty		Conveyance Type	3-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	
⊠ New	08/15/0		Security Agreement	
Document ID	(Non-Recordation)	License	☐ Change of Name	
Correction of F	PTO Error	☐ Merger	Other	
LJ Reel#	Frame #		U.S. Government	
Corrective Doc	''	(For Use C	NLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel#	Frame #	☐ Departm	ental File Secret File	
Conveying Part	v(ies)	Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached	
,g , ui (· y x·==/	mant il additional name	Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	Yuan-Kuan Huang		Month Day Year 08 12 2002	
[1.1-711		
Name (line 2)	21	1/63/4		
Second Party			Execution Date	
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year	
, ,				
Name (line 2)				
		[]		
Receiving Party	Yeu Chyuan Industrial Co		onal names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	reu Criyuan industriai Co	., Ltd.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United Sta	ates.
1		OL: T	an appointment of a dome- representative is attached.	
Address (line 1)	No. 1819, Leou Lin, Leou	Shin I suen	(Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)	Shui Chang Shiang		Assignment.)	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
Address (line 3)	Chia Yi Hsien	Taiwan	Zip Code	
	City	State/Country Address Enter for the	e first Receiving Party only.	
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and A	1001000		
Name	Alan D. Kamrath			_
Address (line 1)	Rider, Bennett, Egan & Arundel,	LLP		_
Address (line 2)	333 South Seventh Street			
Address (line 3)	Suite 2000			
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, MN 55402			
MUELLER 00000158		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y	
	,		tely 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, in set. Send comments regarding this burden estimate	مان رمان
	/		tely 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, in set. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs page 250 OMB Information Collection Budget Page	iciudini

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

879324-1

ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	₽B	Page 2	•	rtment of Commerce nd Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber 612-340-	-8925
Name	Alan D. Kamrath, 1119	945-1 (17494/103)		
Address (line 1)	Rider, Bennett, Egan &	Arundel, LLP		
Address (line 2)	333 South Seventh Str	reet		
Address (line 3)	Suite 2000			
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, Minnesot	a 55402		
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conve	yance document	# 4
• •	nber(s) or Patent Nui	, ,	f additional number	
	he Patent Application Number o Application Number(s)	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE	R BOTH numbers for Patent Numbe	
Patent	Application Number(s)		ratent Numbe	(5)
If this document is being signed by the first name		nt Application, enter the date the pater	nt application was	Month Day Year 08 12 2002
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)			
only if a	U.S. Application	PCT PCT		PCT
Number a	as not been assigned.	PCT PCT		PCT
Number of Prop	erties Enter the	total number of properties invo	olved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFF	R 3.41): \$ 40	
Method of F Deposit Acc	count	nclosed Deposit Accou		
Enter for payor	, ,	ditional fees can be charged to the act count Number:)-1188
	·		L	
	Authorizati	on to charge additional fees:	Ye	s No 🗌
Statement and S	_			
	ppy is a true copy of the or	ief, the foregoing information in riginal document. Charges to d		
		Ma Lamid	16	4.5 0000
Alan D. Kamrath	n Signing	Signature	AL	igust 15, 2002

	Express Mail #
	Docket No.
1	ASSIGNMENT
i	I, (Name) Yung-Kuan Huang , residing at (Address) No. 1819, L
	Leou Shin Tsuen, Shai Shang Shiang, Chia Yi Hsien, have invented a device
	calledHot Air Blowing Gun
	for which an application for a United States Patent will be filed
	on or about (Date) August 15, 2002
	(Assignee name) Yeu Chyuan Industrial Co., Ltd.
	(hereinafter "Assignee"), a (Place of Incorporation) Taiwan
	corporation having its principal place of
	business at (Corporate address) No. 1819, Leou Lin, Leou Shin Tsuen,
	Shui Shang Shiang, Chia Yi Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. , wishes
	to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the
	invention and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor
	in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.
	Accordingly, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar,
	(\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby
	acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I,
	(Inventor name) Yung-Kuan Huang , sell, assign,
	and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right to the
	above described invention in the United States and its
	territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries. The
	rights granted include the entire right, title, and interest in
	and to any and all letters patent which may be granted on the
;	invention, including any rights gained by divisions, reissues,
	continuations, and extensions of the above described application.

Assignment, Page 1 of 2

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark

27

28

1

2

5

Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all letters patent, when issued, to Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal applications, and to generally do those things and reissue necessary to aid Assignee and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Date: August 12, 2002

inted name)

Yung-Kuan Huang

Assignment, Page 2 of 2